
MELBOURNE MEETING TUESDAY, 07 MAY 2024

R1 07 May 2024 | Benalla | RMBL Investments Rising Stars Race (Bm64)
Distance: 1606m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
12:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 319243
	 2	 615163
	 3	 330443
	 4	 096086
	 5	 872173
	 6	 832169
	 7	 849887
	 8	 053014
	 9	 650078
	10	 680062

SLANE
MR SAXABEAT
FOX APPEAL
THE KINGS GOSPEL
ARACHIDI
MISTER FAIRBANKS
TURIN
JAYZEAL
RETROSPECTION
STIPULATOR

61.5
61
59
58.5
55.5
55.5
54
54
54
54

5
1
4
3
8
6
7
10
2
9

LUKE CARTWRIGHT  2 

R HAMMOND  2 

A WARREN  2 

LOGAN BATES  2 

MS H EDGLEY
C GAUDRY
MS D KEANE  2 

BRITTANY BUTTON  3 

C HOLLOWOOD  3 

MS H LE BLANC  1.5 

E JUSUFOVIC
B, W & J HAYES
C WEEDING
A R MCGREGOR
C WEEDING
R GOODWIN
R GOODWIN
C J DAVIS
R ARCHARD
R A HOCKLEY

4
4
4
5
4
4
5
5
6
5

G
G
G
G
M
G
M
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

67
66
62
61
59
55
56
52
49
41

	10-�2�-2-3
	 6-�2�-0-1
	21-�3�-3-8
	17-�3�-2-0
	18-�3�-2-2
	14-�1�-1-1
	18-�1�-2-0
	28-�2�-3-2
	22-�2�-0-0
	26-�1�-1-1

$112,575
$44,120
$103,445
$92,475
$69,460
$36,595
$44,805
$70,515
$57,975
$34,060

	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	7-�1�-1-3
	4-�0�-1-0
	4-�1�-0-1
	4-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-0
	10-�1�-1-2
	3-�0�-0-0
	13-�1�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 SLANE Trainer: E Jusufovic Barrier: 5 Total: 10-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$112,575
Jockey: Luke Cartwright (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel Dam: Ecrivain J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 10-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-2 Last Win: 05/01/24 (123 Days)
Owner: Coolock (Mgr: D M Keogh), D J Keogh, M J Keogh, G T Keogh, Mrs I T Keogh, Mrs E A Sammut, M Sammut, N A Stehr, Mrs M K Stehr, Aggsmac (Mgr: A P Grant), J Daley, J W Simp-�
son, M J Simpson & Rone Racing (Mgr: R C Whittaker)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 05Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Luke Cartwright	 57	 $*2.9	 The Ballet Dancer	 1:36.87	 (25.05)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
9 of 16	 20Jan24	 FLE	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM70	 [	12]	 Ms C Hefel	 57.5	 $8	 Aramco	 2:03.08	 (23.09)	 2	 3	 ........ 8............................No show
2 of 6	 04Feb24	 SAL	 turf	 1717	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Luke Cartwright	 59	 $3.4	 Nishino Crescent	 1:45.20	 (23.56)	 4	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 6	 23Feb24	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 W Egan	 59	 $6	 Rise At Dawn	 1:37.04	 (23.87)	 4	 4	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 18Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Luke Cartwright	 58.5	 $4	 The Big Heist	 1:26.27	 (23.81)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort

2 MR SAXABEAT Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 1 Total: 6-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$44,120
Jockey: R Hammond (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 5-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Hardham Dam: Grace’s Magic J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/03/24 (58 Days)
Owner: Miss K E Adatins, T Kingma, S J Barkley, K W Chia & M P Howell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 24Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $2.7	 Madam Mayhem	 1:38.97	 (23.64)	 3	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
5 of 6	 22Feb24	 STW	 turf	 1307	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 R Hammond	 57	 $6.5	 Piiink Beauty	 1:21.57	 (23.96)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 5	 10Mar24	 ECH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 R Hammond	 60	 $4.4	 Babble On	 1:39.70	 (23.55)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
6 of 11	 28Mar24	 WAG	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 R Hammond	 60	 $6.5	 Bringbackthebears	 1:52.21	 (24.90)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
3 of 8	 16Apr24	 BAR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 L Nolen	 61	 $26	 King’s Capital	 1:32.46	 (23.24)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

3 FOX APPEAL Trainer: C Weeding Barrier: 4 Total: 21-3-3-8 Prize Money: A$103,445
Jockey: A Warren (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 12-2-1-5 Track: 3-0-1-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-0-2 56-58kg: 5-0-1-2 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-3
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Tennessee Charm J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 21-3-3-8 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-3 Last Win: 14/10/23 (206 Days)
Owner: R Fraser, Mrs C Bennett, G J Simmonds, Mrs S Simmonds, Mrs A Malone, Mrs L Malone, Ms L G McMillan, C Boyd, Miss R L Jacobs, A Johnsson, M W Hooper & K Fraser

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 02Mar24	 WAT	 turf	 1590	 G 	 BM70	 [	11]	 J Duffy	 56.5	 $15	 Duped By Spin	 1:36.29	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
13 of 15	16Mar24	 CAU	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM80	 [	14]	 J Duffy	 54	 $81	 Titan Of Choice	 1:37.68	 (23.65)	 12	 13	 ..... 4¼............................ Poor run
4 of 9	 05Apr24	 BEN	 turf	 1612	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Duffy	 59	 $3.8	 Royal Fox	 1:37.01	 (23.77)	 4	 3	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 21Apr24	 BED	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms H Edgley	 57	 $12	 Funnyifitwon	 1:29.55	 (23.56)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
3 of 13	 02May24	 WAG	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 J Duffy	 60	 $4.6	 Duped By Spin	 1:37.60	 (22.85)	 12	 11	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort

4 THE KINGS GOSPEL Trainer: A R Mcgregor Barrier: 3 Total: 17-3-2-0 Prize Money: A$92,475
Jockey: Logan Bates (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 9-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Animal Kingdom Dam: Readings J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-0 Last Win: 03/02/23 (459 Days)
Owner: A R McGregor, J Lang, D Cassar, J Scire, S P Taylor, C N King, N C Sandercock, J A Gould, J V Lang & Stella Maris (Mgr: P V Le Breton)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 09Sep23	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM70	 [	 2]	 J Noonan	 59	 $31	 Place Of Gold	 1:36.07	 (23.65)	 8	 8	 ..... 7½............................No show
6 of 9	 30Sep23	 MOG	turf	 2000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 J Noonan	 58.5	 $21	 Daiquiri	 2:03.47	 (23.12)	 4	 6	 ........ 7................... Every chance
10 of 12	13Oct23	 CRA	 turf	 2520	 S 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Zac Spain	 60.5	 $7	 Keevs	 2:46.16	 (25.11)	 11	 10	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back
8 of 10	 29Oct23	 SAL	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Noonan	 59.5	 $19	 Lodbrok	 2:17.43	 (22.99)	 4	 8	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 18Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB64	 [	 8]	 Ms C Hefel	 59	 $17	 Peppino	 1:41.47	 (25.79)	 8	 8	 ........ 2................... Every chance
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5 ARACHIDI Trainer: C Weeding Barrier: 8 Total: 18-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$69,460
Jockey: Ms H Edgley WT: 55.5 Good: 12-2-2-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Super One Dam: Chocolate Coated J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 23/03/24 (45 Days)
Owner: Weeding Racing (Mgr: C A Weeding), G L Jones & J Iori

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 02Mar24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 J Lyon	 57	 $7	 At The Mint	 1:18.66	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 09Mar24	 TOG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM52	 [	 1]	 J Richards	 59.5	 $4.6	 Paris Shiraz	 1:22.91	 (24.76)	 4	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 23Mar24	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 L McNeil	 56.5	 $6.5	 Ahadi Farasi	 1:37.33	 (23.80)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
7 of 10	 08Apr24	 ECH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 L McNeil	 58.5	 $12	 Eddy Street	 1:38.62	 (23.68)	 2	 4	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
3 of 13	 19Apr24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 L McNeil	 60.5	 $16	 Day In Heaven	 1:37.91	 (23.98)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort

6 MISTER FAIRBANKS Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 6 Total: 14-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$36,595
Jockey: C Gaudry WT: 55.5 Good: 10-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Champagne Ruby J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/12/23 (146 Days)
Owner: R J Goodwin, P Godfrey, Ms H Fagan & D Ebert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 04Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Noonan	 59.5	 $8.5	 All Hands	 1:25.49	 (24.13)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 13	 05Dec23	 COR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Duffy	 59	 $15	 Indira	 1:22.74	 (23.92)	 7	 8	 ..... 4½.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 13Dec23	 MOG	turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $16	 Galan	 1:33.44	 (24.88)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼...........................Good win
6 of 8	 29Dec23	 STC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 J Maskiell	 57	 $7.5	 Eloped	 1:41.93	 (25.05)	 8	 7	 ....15¾................... Every chance
9 of 12	 23Apr24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Zac Spain	 59.5	 $41	 Queen Of Tuscany	 1:24.31	 (23.53)	 6	 6	 ..... 7½............................No show

7 TURIN Trainer: R Goodwin Barrier: 7 Total: 18-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$44,805
Jockey: Ms D Keane (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 11-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Tureen J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: 12/07/22 (665 Days)
Owner: M Aldridge, Miss K Anderson & R J Goodwin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 11Sep23	 WOD	turf	 2050	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Zac Spain	 57.5	 $21	 Top Arctic	 2:06.59	 (24.00)	 9	 6	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 27Sep23	 BED	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Luke Cartwright	 51.5	 $91	 Rockeby Road	 2:31.21	 (24.65)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¾............................No show
8 of 11	 14Oct23	 HAM	 turf	 2200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Ms M Lloyd	 57	 $12	 New World Tapestry	 2:20.51	 (24.51)	 1	 2	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 28Oct23	 YAG	 turf	 1950	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 M Cartwright	 57	 $10	 Run Walrus Run	 2:01.49	 (25.17)	 11	 8	 ....10½...................... Well beaten
7 of 13	 19Apr24	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms D Keane	 57	 $41	 Day In Heaven	 1:37.91	 (23.98)	 13	 12	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse

8 JAYZEAL Trainer: C J Davis Barrier: 10 Total: 28-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$70,515
Jockey: Brittany Button (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 19-2-2-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-2
Sire: Jayemzed Dam: Duchess Of Zeal J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 23-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-0 Last Win: 20/04/24 (17 Days)
Owner: Illowra Stud, Dr N Berry, Mrs M E Berry & Mrs K J Davis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 17Mar24	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Ms L Lafferty	 57	 $8.5	 Danger Man	 1:35.99	 (24.15)	 8	 7	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 23Mar24	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Milos Bunjevac	 56.5	 $5	 Arachidi	 1:37.33	 (23.80)	 6	 8	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
13 of 14	09Apr24	 SWH	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	13]	 Milos Bunjevac	 56.5	 $20	 Koyuga Breeze	 1:37.93	 (23.90)	 6	 8	 ..... 7¾............................ Poor run
1 of 9	 20Apr24	 LEE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Brittany Button	 51	 $12	 Dark Legacy	 1:36.34	 (23.53)	-	-	   ...... ns...........................Good win
4 of 11	 27Apr24	 KYN	 turf	 1881	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Brittany Button	 54	 $13	 Vanbrugh Castle	 1:58.45	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

9 RETROSPECTION Trainer: R Archard Barrier: 2 Total: 22-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$57,975
Jockey: C Hollowood (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 12-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Proustian J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-0-0 Last Win: 10/06/22 (697 Days)
Owner: D S Archard, Miss B A Archard, N Brooks, B A McGillivray, J Dickins & Flying (Mgr: D Blunt)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 16Jul23	 NAD	 turf	 2100	 S 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 Ms H Edgley	 55	 $6	 Eva’s Deel	 2:10.90	 (23.93)	 1	 2	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
10 of 10	03Aug23	 SWH	turf	 2400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 M Cartwright	 55	 $21	 Literati	 2:35.56	 (23.61)	 5	 6	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
12 of 14	17Aug23	 SEY	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 H Coffey	 57	 $31	 Isola Sacra	 2:08.57	 (24.86)	 14	 14	 ....12¼...................... Well beaten
7 of 13	 31Aug23	 BED	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM58	 [	13]	 Neil Farley	 56	 $51	 Way Up High	 2:32.30	 (25.19)	 11	 10	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 17Sep23	 DON	 turf	 2200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 J Fry	 56	 $20	 Shearman Dyer	 2:13.41	 (23.08)	 9	 9	 ....15½...................... Well beaten

10 STIPULATOR Trainer: R A Hockley Barrier: 9 Total: 26-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$34,060
Jockey: Ms H Le Blanc (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 15-0-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-1-1
Sire: Volitant Dam: Sure Paint J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/09/22 (610 Days)
Owner: G R O’Dea & C W Erb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 21Jan24	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 Ms S Noble	 54	 $81	 Doctor Robert	 1:37.86	 (24.05)	 12	 12	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
13 of 13	03Feb24	 KYN	 turf	 1856	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Luke Cartwright	 51	 $51	 Carisbrook	 1:56.33	 (23.95)	 13	 13	 ....29¼............................ Poor run
10 of 11	07Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 C Newitt	 55	 $101	 Queen Of Tuscany	 1:25.61	 (23.87)	 10	 10	 ....13¼.......................... Well back
6 of 10	 30Mar24	 WAK	turf	 1600	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Ms C Puls	 54	 $151	 Paris Shiraz	 1:36.37	 (23.52)	 8	 5	 ..... 8¾................... Every chance
2 of 9	 20Apr24	 LEE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Duffy	 57	 $13	 Wagunda	 1:36.72	 (23.99)	-	-	   ....... ½.............................Nice run
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R2 07 May 2024 | Benalla | Bet365 (Bm58)
Distance: 1206m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 194120
	 2	 754832
	 3	 437126
	 4	 32164
	 5	 664170
	 6	 1435
	 7	 919637
	 8	 223324
	 9	 051490
	10	 305033
	11	 343710
	12	 080303
	13	 730175
	14	 595347

CHAIRMAN’S CHOICE
NOBLE NIGHTOWL
EAMONN’S MEMORY
GUNDAROO
BURNING THE CLOCK
MONT SAINT MICHEL
BARN ZEE
O’REG
PILL BOX
ALLEGEDLY
GALIERRO
RUSHFORD
GRISBI’S PAL
LIGHTNING RIDER

66
63.5
62
62
61.5
61.5
60.5
60
59
58
57.5
57.5
54
54

12
9
11
14
13
5
8
6
10
4
3
1
7
2

BRITTANY BUTTON  3 

MS D KEANE  2 

C PARISH
R MC LEOD
NEIL FARLEY
LAUREN BURKE  3 

JESSICA BOOTH  3 

L KING
D MOOR
ZAC SPAIN
MS H LE BLANC  1.5 
J LYON
S MCDONOUGH  3 

A WARREN  2 

ANDREW DALE
O OSBORNE
ANDREW DALE
PETER SMITH
I W LISTER
S P NICHOLS
MS S THOMPSON
A FITZGERALD
J THOMPSON
DYLAN DUNN
E W NICHOLS
BRYAN MAHER
C J DAVIS
R A HOCKLEY

8
5
5
5
8
3
4
9
7
5
6
8
5
11

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

NZ
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
FR
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

70
65
62
62
61
61
59
58
56
54
53
53
44
42

	68-�10�-11-7
	39-�5�-5-2
	48-�6�-5-8
	 5-�1�-1-1
	53-�6�-11-9
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 8-�2�-0-1
	41-�4�-8-6
	64-�11�-5-3
	15-�1�-0-7
	38-�2�-4-8
	39-�2�-6-6
	37-�1�-4-4
	83-�7�-8-7

$222,900
$159,145
$126,625
$42,010
$198,575
$46,450
$31,385
$124,715
$199,785
$41,877
$94,215
$88,645
$70,000
$115,603

	12-�2�-4-1
	12-�3�-0-1
	8-�0�-2-2
	4-�1�-1-1
	15-�1�-3-3
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	10-�1�-2-1
	24-�4�-4-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	17-�1�-3-3
	11-�0�-1-2
	41-�3�-3-5

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 CHAIRMAN’S CHOICE Trainer: Andrew Dale Barrier: 12 Total: 68-10-11-7 Prize Money: A$222,900
Jockey: Brittany Button (a3.0) WT: 66 Good: 26-3-2-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo gr/b nz g Fav: 4-1-2-1 58+kg: 46-8-9-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-4-1
Sire: Reliable Man Dam: Fifth Avenue J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 68-10-11-7 Soft/Heavy: 42-7-9-3 Last Win: 09/03/24 (59 Days)
Owner: A Dale, J Jenvey, M K Ryan, E Damin, Miss M R Dale, F J Dale, Mrs H J Murphy, Ace Racing (Mgr: L D Finnerty), Mitchell Farm Racing (Mgr: R S Mitchell), Mrs D A Craven, B M White 
& G M White

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 31Jul23	 COR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	10]	 H Durnan	 62	 $13	 Tato Key	 0:58.95	 (23.23)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¾............................No show
4 of 6	 13Aug23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 H 	 Open	 [	 6]	 B Owen	 56.5	 $10	 Brenlyn’s Trooper	 0:58.94	 (23.01)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 09Mar24	 TOG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Brittany Button	 61	 $12	 A Bit Racey	 1:10.52	 (23.99)	 8	 8	 ...... nk...........................Good win
2 of 10	 06Apr24	 AVO	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Brittany Button	 59.5	 $19	 Sutadamu	 1:14.56	 (25.41)	 8	 6	 ........ 5.............................Nice run
10 of 11	13Apr24	 HOL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM74	 [	 8]	 Brittany Button	 58	 $5	 Daly Heads	 1:22.93	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 6¾.......................... Well back

2 NOBLE NIGHTOWL Trainer: O Osborne Barrier: 9 Total: 39-5-5-2 Prize Money: A$159,145
Jockey: Ms D Keane (a2.0) WT: 63.5 Good: 12-0-2-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 31-2-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-0-1
Sire: Redente Dam: Big Nell J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 39-5-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 27-5-3-1 Last Win: 26/10/22 (559 Days)
Owner: R A Osborne & Dr C P Duddy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 11Feb24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 A Warren	 58.5	 $101	 Aminatu	 1:02.63	 (22.69)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 13	 02Mar24	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 L King	 61	 $13	 Kumicho	 1:08.77	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
8 of 8	 14Mar24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 L King	 61	 $7.5	 Telephone	 1:04.31	 (23.73)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 30Mar24	 KER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 L King	 60.5	 $5	 Lika Swift	 1:03.98	 (23.05)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 15Apr24	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 Ms H Edgley	 60	 $7.5	 Princess Halo	 0:58.26	 (23.28)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

3 EAMONN’S MEMORY Trainer: Andrew Dale Barrier: 11 Total: 48-6-5-8 Prize Money: A$126,625
Jockey: C Parish WT: 62 Good: 32-5-3-7 Track: 4-1-0-1

5yo b/br nz g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 19-1-3-3 Firm: 2-1-1-0 Distance: 8-0-2-2
Sire: Per Incanto Dam: In Memory Of J+H: 5-1-2-1 Turf: 48-6-5-8 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-1-1 Last Win: 23/03/24 (45 Days)
Owner: A Dale, S Richter, G Watt, P Harrison, N Jones, S A Harrison, T Vinton, Mrs G Miller, Mrs R A Davies, C J Sessions, W M Gorman, A E Grantham, Lions Share (Mgr: A E Grantham), P 
M Fursdon & D Martin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 02Mar24	 CAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 B Vale	 55	 $3.8	 Decker	 1:24.23	 (24.95)	-	-	   ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 09Mar24	 TOG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM52	 [	 6]	 A Warren	 62	 $*3.6	 Paris Shiraz	 1:22.91	 (24.76)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¾.........................No excuse
1 of 12	 23Mar24	 BEN	 turf	 1106	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 C Parish	 60	 $8	 Posh I’m Not	 1:03.99	 (22.87)	 7	 4	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
2 of 12	 19Apr24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 C Parish	 62	 $20	 Pyrois	 1:11.36	 (23.65)	 8	 8	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
6 of 12	 26Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	11]	 C Parish	 59	 $41	 The Open	 1:11.47	 (24.27)	 12	 12	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance

4 GUNDAROO Trainer: Peter Smith Barrier: 14 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$42,010
Jockey: R Mc Leod WT: 62 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Hallowed Crown Dam: Lycra Lass J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 20/12/23 (139 Days)
Owner: P J Smith & Ms L H Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 21May23	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L McNeil	 59.5	 $19	 Angelic Rewards	 1:12.29	 (24.31)	 8	 7	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 23Nov23	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 R Mc Leod	 59.5	 $10	 Ninnita	 1:11.83	 (22.49)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 20Dec23	 FLE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R Mc Leod	 59.5	 $15	 Acid Wash	 1:10.63	 (23.56)	 7	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 9	 31Jan24	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 R Mc Leod	 60	 $8	 Hey Fat Cat	 1:10.24	 (23.09)	 5	 4	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
4 of 13	 11Feb24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 R Mc Leod	 59	 $5.5	 Aminatu	 1:02.63	 (22.69)	 5	 10	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
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5 BURNING THE CLOCK Trainer: I W Lister Barrier: 13 Total: 53-6-11-9 Prize Money: A$198,575
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 61.5 Good: 37-4-9-6 Track: 4-0-0-1

8yo b aus g Fav: 12-5-4-1 58+kg: 41-5-6-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-3-3
Sire: Akeed Mofeed Dam: Bel Mer J+H: 12-4-1-1 Turf: 49-5-11-8 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-2-3 Last Win: 26/11/23 (163 Days)
Owner: I W Lister, M Lister, Mrs J D Lister & W F Lister

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 07Nov23	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Neil Farley	 60.5	 $9	 Nolan	 0:58.03	 (22.83)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
4 of 11	 20Nov23	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Neil Farley	 60	 $16	 Mi Scusi	 1:10.97	 (23.85)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 26Nov23	 SWH	turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Neil Farley	 60	 $*3.2	 Verbosity	 1:16.73	 (23.31)	 6	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win
7 of 10	 22Dec23	 YAG	 turf	 1209	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Neil Farley	 62	 $15	 Octrain	 1:10.41	 (22.96)	 10	 10	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
10 of 13	11Jan24	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Bowditch	 62	 $16	 Lidder Valley	 1:07.93	 (23.05)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back

6 MONT SAINT MICHEL Trainer: S P Nichols Barrier: 5 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$46,450
Jockey: Lauren Burke (a3.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Nuclear Force J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 30/10/23 (190 Days)
Owner: A J Cipriano, J M Simmons, H J Kneebone, G J Latta, I Wacey, Mrs K Wacey, J Nicholas, D B Collison, G I Lusk, G W Davis, Gleneagles Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: K J Wacey), Northerly Hold-�
ings Pty Ltd (Mgr: R Portaro), Belsin Thoroughbreds (Mgr: M Sinclair) & Coulth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 06Feb23	 CTR	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Zac Spain	 ---	 $--	 Brave Mead	 0:45.40	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
1 of 11	 30Oct23	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Zac Spain	 58	 $12	 Global Turn	 1:12.53	 (23.53)	 5	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
4 of 6	 22Nov23	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Zac Spain	 58	 $17	 Sisterhood	 1:11.22	 (22.79)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
3 of 7	 09Dec23	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Zac Spain	 57	 $21	 Sunset Dreaming	 1:24.07	 (23.99)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 01Jan24	 FLE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Zac Spain	 55.5	 $21	 Krementz	 1:22.97	 (23.43)	 3	 5	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

7 BARN ZEE Trainer: Ms S Thompson Barrier: 8 Total: 8-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$31,385
Jockey: Jessica Booth (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 6-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Redente Dam: Elunor Rigby J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/02/24 (89 Days)
Owner: RC Wysman & Mrs S E Wysman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 08Feb24	 WOD	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 N Souquet	 60	 $15	 Free Market	 1:04.12	 (23.25)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
9 of 13	 02Mar24	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 N Souquet	 59	 $8.5	 Kumicho	 1:08.77	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾............................No show
6 of 10	 22Mar24	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 N Souquet	 57.5	 $7	 Ticklebelly	 0:57.56	 (22.70)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
3 of 10	 05Apr24	 BEN	 turf	 1112	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms H Edgley	 61	 $8.5	 She’s Xtravagant	 1:05.56	 (23.46)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
7 of 13	 19Apr24	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 N Souquet	 61	 $8	 Demon Blood	 0:58.61	 (22.79)	 2	 3	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse

8 O’REG Trainer: A Fitzgerald Barrier: 6 Total: 41-4-8-6 Prize Money: A$124,715
Jockey: L King WT: 60 Good: 25-3-7-4 Track: 8-1-0-1

9yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 38-4-7-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-2-1
Sire: O’lonhro Dam: Rego’s Lady J+H: 12-2-2-4 Turf: 41-4-8-6 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-1-2 Last Win: 22/12/22 (502 Days)
Owner: M S Lynch, N E Murdoch, C Adams, Mrs T Adams & J D Fitzgerald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 16Dec23	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 N Heywood	 60.5	 $5.5	 A Bit Racey	 1:10.15	 (23.92)	 8	 6	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 31Dec23	 ECH	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 L King	 59.5	 $8	 Hellara	 1:03.69	 (22.76)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 08Feb24	 WOD	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 L King	 59.5	 $15	 Barn Zee	 1:04.12	 (23.25)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 02Mar24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 L King	 59.5	 $14	 Bromeo	 1:17.71	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
4 of 12	 23Mar24	 BEN	 turf	 1106	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 L King	 60	 $4.8	 Eamonn’s Memory	 1:03.99	 (22.87)	 11	 9	 ........ 3.........................Handy run

9 PILL BOX Trainer: J Thompson Barrier: 10 Total: 64-11-5-3 Prize Money: A$199,785
Jockey: D Moor WT: 59 Good: 42-9-4-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 7-3-0-2 58+kg: 50-8-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-4-4-0
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Zeftabaa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 63-11-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 22-2-1-0 Last Win: 16/03/24 (52 Days)
Owner: N F Thompson, Mrs F J Thompson, Ms J L Thompson, Mrs A Barton, K J McWilliams, Miss D Lippe & PA Mifsud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 09Mar24	 TOG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 S V Brown	 59	 $19	 Chairman’s Choice	 1:10.52	 (23.99)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 16Mar24	 BRH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM45	 [	 4]	 M Butler	 65.5	 $*2.1	 A Thousand Degrees	 0:58.12	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4½...........................Good win
4 of 9	 30Mar24	 WAK	turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 M Aitken	 60	 $5	 Turbo Toronado	 0:59.00	 (23.05)	 4	 1	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
9 of 14	 08Apr24	 ECH	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 C Newitt	 60	 $26	 Mutsuhito	 1:11.66	 (23.03)	 11	 11	 ........ 5............................No show
10 of 12	19Apr24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 A Mc Cabe	 60	 $41	 Pyrois	 1:11.36	 (23.65)	 6	 9	 ........ 9.......................... Well back

10 ALLEGEDLY Trainer: Dylan Dunn Barrier: 4 Total: 15-1-0-7 Prize Money: A$41,877
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 58 Good: 8-1-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-0-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett Dam: Hug J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-0-6 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-4 Last Win: 22/12/22 (502 Days)
Owner: Dunn T Racing, C Harris, M Reszka, A Ng, M Haines, M McRostie, A Van Mierlo, L Faull, M Faull, B George, W Henry, R Milne, P O’loughlin, A Wallis, D Myers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	04Jun23	 MOE	turf	 2088	 S 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 L King	 59.5	 $4.6	 Bishop Rock	 2:13.35	 (26.40)	 4	 4	 ..... 9¼.......................... Well back
5 of 10	 28Oct23	 YAG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	10]	 M Salter	 56	 $14	 Treloar	 1:12.53	 (23.76)	 10	 9	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 13	19Nov23	 GEE	 turf	 1525	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Liam Riordan	 59	 $19	 Mr Trafficanti	 1:33.18	 (23.69)	 4	 5	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
3 of 10	 09Dec23	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 J Noonan	 58	 $5.5	 Eamonn’s Memory	 1:16.45	 (23.47)	 2	 2	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
3 of 14	 23Dec23	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 M Salter	 55	 $7	 Darra Linen	 1:24.51	 (23.43)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
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11 GALIERRO Trainer: E W Nichols Barrier: 3 Total: 38-2-4-8 Prize Money: A$94,215
Jockey: Ms H Le Blanc (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 16-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-1 56-58kg: 14-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Pierro Dam: Valoura J+H: 9-1-0-2 Turf: 36-1-4-8 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-3-8 Last Win: 24/06/23 (318 Days)
Owner: E W Nichols, A F Nicholl, P A Street, Ms G M Shacklock, R Neill, B W Leitch & M V Davies

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 13May23	 ECH	 turf	 2103	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 54	 $9	 Romanesco Fresco	 2:14.66	 (24.63)	 3	 4	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 27May23	 WOD	turf	 1590	 S 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 54	 $10	 Siasha Jewel	 1:40.44	 (26.83)	 10	 10	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
7 of 11	 10Jun23	 SWH	turf	 1600	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 54	 $14	 The Stock Route	 1:41.84	 (24.95)	 5	 3	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
1 of 7	 24Jun23	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 54.5	 $3.9	 Cracking Dawn	 2:12.58	 (25.44)	 3	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
11 of 12	04Jul23	 BYN	 awt	 2100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 55.5	 $8.5	 Equine Philosopher	 2:10.88	 (25.03)	 4	 10	 ...... 13....................... Not sighted

12 RUSHFORD Trainer: Bryan Maher Barrier: 1 Total: 39-2-6-6 Prize Money: A$88,645
Jockey: J Lyon WT: 57.5 Good: 16-0-0-2 Track: 4-0-1-1

8yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-1 56-58kg: 7-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-1-3-3
Sire: Canford Cliffs Dam: Ready Charm J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 38-2-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 23-2-6-4 Last Win: 19/10/20 (1296 Days)
Owner: Mr B Maher & Miss B Ray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 17Jul23	 ECH	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms S Hunter	 58.5	 $15	 Free Market	 1:07.34	 (24.53)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	26Aug23	 ECH	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Ms J Kennedy	 56	 $9	 Swiftly Ned	 1:07.07	 (24.12)	 9	 7	 ........ 4.......................... Well back
3 of 13	 05Sep23	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 S 	 BM58	 [	13]	 Ms S Hunter	 57.5	 $21	 Read	 1:14.12	 (24.61)	 13	 13	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
12 of 12	16Sep23	 ECH	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Ms S Hunter	 58	 $17	 Birthday Suit	 1:19.00	 (24.35)	 11	 12	 ....12¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 8	 30Mar24	 TOC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 J Lyon	 55	 $8.5	 Pretty Penguin	 1:04.18	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 6¾........................ Solid effort

13 GRISBI’S PAL Trainer: C J Davis Barrier: 7 Total: 37-1-4-4 Prize Money: A$70,000
Jockey: S McDonough (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 19-0-2-2 Track: 5-0-2-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-0-0-0 50-52kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-1-2
Sire: Palentino Dam: Grisbi’s Run J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 37-1-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-2-2 Last Win: 13/04/24 (24 Days)
Owner: T McGaffin and Miss G Barrey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 28Mar24	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 N Heywood	 59	 $19	 Satin Stiletto	 0:58.80	 (22.97)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
10 of 11	05Apr24	 BEN	 turf	 1112	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Neil Farley	 59.5	 $51	 Laa De Sha	 1:06.14	 (23.35)	 9	 4	 ...... 12.......................... Well back
1 of 10	 13Apr24	 HOL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S McDonough	 53.5	 $4.4	 Shipshewana	 1:06.28	 (24.63)	-	-	   ..... 2½...........................Good win
7 of 10	 20Apr24	 LEE	 turf	 1050	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 S McDonough	 52	 $7	 Irish Consort	 0:59.80	 (22.13)	-	-	   ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
5 of 11	 25Apr24	 DEQ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 J Richards	 58	 $7	 Mighty Feat	 1:10.66	 (23.17)	-	-	   ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort

14 LIGHTNING RIDER Trainer: R A Hockley Barrier: 2 Total: 83-7-8-7 Prize Money: A$115,603
Jockey: A Warren (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 65-6-6-7 Track: 4-0-0-0

11yo b aus g Fav: 5-2-1-1 52-54kg: 17-0-0-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 41-3-3-5
Sire: Gonski Dam: Ride The Lightning J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 77-7-8-6 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-2-0 Last Win: 19/11/22 (535 Days)
Owner: R A Hockley, M Sumner & Ms D M Hall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 22Jan24	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms S Noble	 55	 $151	 Comanche North	 1:24.44	 (24.27)	 3	 4	 ....13¼............................No show
5 of 8	 24Feb24	 DED	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms T Johnson	 65	 $11	 Keck	 1:24.01	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 6	 02Mar24	 CAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 54	 $8	 Unspoken Star	 1:12.17	 (23.73)	-	-	   ........ 5........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 09Mar24	 TOG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Keating	 55	 $51	 Chairman’s Choice	 1:10.52	 (23.99)	 6	 7	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
7 of 7	 06Apr24	 AVO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 C Hollowood	 51	 $26	 Princeofnottingham	 1:21.57	 (24.67)	 5	 7	 ..... 8½.........................No excuse
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R3 07 May 2024 | Benalla | Ryan & McNulty Sawmillers (Bm58)
Distance: 1206m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 537238
	 2	 401161
	 3	 31595
	 4	 329348
	 5	 3182
	 6	 15509
	 7	 132156
	 8	 402556
	 9	 860109
	10	 452543
	11	 954301
	12	 122921
	13	 880956
	14	 800103

MOJO MUSIC
MIGHTY FEAT
REPRISAL
SWIFT HIT
KERENSKY
THE LONGEST YARD
BROMEO
BANKROLL
ZOULON
HEROIC CHIEF
GOBBO’S MATE
WAGUNDA
KOYUGA BOUND
THRILL OFTHE FIGHT

65.5
63
62
62
61.5
61.5
60.5
59.5
58.5
58
57.5
54.5
54
54

14
10
4
2
12
6
1
11
5
3
13
9
7
8

--
S MCDONOUGH  3 

D MOOR
C HOLLOWOOD  3 

P MOLONEY
B HIGGINS
A WARREN  2 

BRITTANY BUTTON  3 

E POZMAN  3 

MS L LAFFERTY
J DUFFY
C PARISH
LUKE CARTWRIGHT  2 

MILOS BUNJEVAC

ANDREW DALE
S A MCINTOSH
D O’BRIEN
PETER SMITH
GRIFFITH/DE KOCK
MATT BROWN
B BRISBOURNE
P W BURGUN
D J O’PREY
A CHIBNALL
R D PURCELL
ANDREW DALE
ANNALISE MARAGOS
N NEWTON

5
7
3
8
4
3
4
5
6
6
5
5
5
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

69
64
62
62
61
61
59
57
55
54
53
47
42
43

	44-�6�-14-6
	34-�5�-5-4
	 5-�1�-0-1
	40-�6�-4-10
	 4-�1�-1-1
	 5-�1�-0-0
	19-�3�-2-5
	13-�1�-3-0
	37-�4�-4-4
	23-�1�-5-3
	24-�2�-6-2
	27-�3�-4-2
	21-�1�-0-2
	13-�1�-0-1

$199,115
$109,570
$42,075
$131,712
$29,425
$21,950
$72,277
$49,725
$111,405
$62,670
$65,060
$46,212
$27,640
$12,050

	9-�1�-3-1
	18-�3�-2-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	24-�4�-2-8
	4-�1�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-2
	3-�0�-1-0
	7-�1�-0-1
	7-�0�-2-1
	10-�1�-2-2
	10-�1�-3-0
	8-�0�-0-1
	4-�1�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 MOJO MUSIC Trainer: Andrew Dale Barrier: 14 Total: 44-6-14-6 Prize Money: A$199,115
Jockey: -- WT: 65.5 Good: 22-2-6-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 13-3-7-1 58+kg: 32-5-10-5 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 9-1-3-1
Sire: Outreach Dam: Chamber Music J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 44-6-14-6 Soft/Heavy: 21-4-8-1 Last Win: 30/12/23 (129 Days)
Owner: A Dale, J P O’Brien, D J O’Brien, T J Judd, M Solimo, E Wales, H B Wales, P M Augustyn, J M Aumont, S C Turner, S A Harrison, K N M Racing (Mgr: D J Humphrey), The Senate  
(Mgr: D Martin), B D Ashfield, S P Fogarty, M Smith & R J Atchison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 02Mar24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 J Bowditch	 60	 $26	 Capital Asset	 1:17.22	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
7 of 15	 21Mar24	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Brittany Button	 51	 $26	 Flying Sultan	 1:08.67	 (23.19)	 5	 3	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
2 of 8	 30Mar24	 TOC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Brittany Button	 53	 $*3.2	 Decker	 1:16.16	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ½.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 19Apr24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Brittany Button	 62	 $8	 Pyrois	 1:11.36	 (23.65)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 26Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	11]	 Brittany Button	 60	 $26	 Lady Adelaide	 1:24.95	 (25.01)	 1	 1	 ........ 3...................... Well beaten

2 MIGHTY FEAT Trainer: S A Mcintosh Barrier: 10 Total: 34-5-5-4 Prize Money: A$109,570
Jockey: S McDonough (a3.0) WT: 63 Good: 23-4-5-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo ch nz g Fav: 7-2-0-1 58+kg: 31-4-5-4 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 18-3-2-1
Sire: Per Incanto Dam: On Yer Feet J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 33-5-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-2 Last Win: 25/04/24 (12 Days)
Owner: S A McIntosh, T D Leerson & D M Ryan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	31Jul23	 COR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 J Lyon	 55	 $12	 Add Milk	 1:12.56	 (24.47)	 4	 7	 ........ 9............................ Poor run
1 of 12	 19Aug23	 NAD	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 M Heagney	 61.5	 $*4.4	 Gray’s Reward	 1:10.22	 (23.59)	 4	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 11	 16Sep23	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Ms J Kennedy	 58	 $6	 Zedemski	 0:59.84	 (23.19)	 1	 6	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
6 of 12	 07Oct23	 ALR	 turf	 900	  S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 M Heagney	 61.5	 $8	 Super Sunny Seeya	 0:52.23	 (22.77)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
1 of 11	 25Apr24	 DEQ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 9]	 S McDonough	 62.5	 $3.6	 Epsom Magic	 1:10.66	 (23.17)	-	-	   ...... ns...........................Good win

3 REPRISAL Trainer: D O’Brien Barrier: 4 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$42,075
Jockey: D Moor WT: 62 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Trapeze Artist Dam: Bisutti J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 06/10/23 (214 Days)
Owner: Mrs J O’Brien, Mrs P Anderson, Mrs G Sims, Mrs J S Devitt, Mrs J D Duncan, Ms E A Dimery, Ms N A Devitt, Ms S Doherty, Ms S M Miller, Mrs A J Barwick, Mrs K L Thompson & The 
Winifreds (Mgr: H Ballinger)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 17May23	 BED	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Mott	 58	 $18	 Capper Thirtynine	 1:04.68	 (23.41)	 9	 8	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
1 of 7	 06Oct23	 MOV	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Mott	 58	 $7	 Elphinstone	 1:12.27	 (24.21)	 4	 4	 ...... nk...........................Good win
5 of 8	 21Oct23	 CAU	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 D Lane	 56	 $10	 Brave Mead	 1:23.79	 (23.53)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 11Nov23	 FLE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 LR	 [	 4]	 D Moor	 54	 $31	 Schwarz	 1:23.24	 (23.79)	 7	 8	 ..... 8¾............................No show
5 of 5	 18Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 B Shinn	 59	 $11	 Angland	 1:12.84	 (23.24)	 4	 5	 ..... 8¼.......................... Fair effort

4 SWIFT HIT Trainer: Peter Smith Barrier: 2 Total: 40-6-4-10 Prize Money: A$131,712
Jockey: C Hollowood (a3.0) WT: 62 Good: 23-4-2-4 Track: 7-1-0-2

8yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 31-5-4-8 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 24-4-2-8
Sire: Swift Alliance Dam: Sweet Talk J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 40-6-4-10 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-2-5 Last Win: 01/01/24 (127 Days)
Owner: P J Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 17Mar24	 YAG	 turf	 1209	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Mott	 59	 $13	 Eugenius	 1:10.50	 (23.49)	 5	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
9 of 12	 29Mar24	 YAG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	12]	 J Mott	 56.5	 $21	 Holy Racket	 1:09.98	 (22.91)	 9	 8	 ..... 9¾............................No show
3 of 10	 06Apr24	 AVO	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Lauren Burke	 56.5	 $5	 Sutadamu	 1:14.56	 (25.41)	 2	 2	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort
4 of 12	 19Apr24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 C Hollowood	 59.5	 $11	 Pyrois	 1:11.36	 (23.65)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 28Apr24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 Alana Kelly	 59.5	 $26	 Outta Compton	 1:12.27	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
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5 KERENSKY Trainer: Griffith/De Kock Barrier: 12 Total: 4-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$29,425
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 61.5 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Lady Melksham J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/02/24 (75 Days)
Owner: R D Griffiths, K R Andrews, L Coldrey, M Coldrey, C J Finnegan, Mrs B D Gallaher, M F Spoor, P Stanley, A G Steen, C M Abernethy, G O’Sullivan, P Baker, Lady Melksham Mob, Rus-�
sian Snitz, Haberman No 2, Select Racing, Brown Onion Racing, Sb Racing, Grenngo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 18Nov22	 MOE	turf	 1217	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L King	 58	 $12	 In Your Hands	 1:13.84	 (24.45)	 5	 4	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 05Feb24	 CTR	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 L King	 ---	 $--	 Shoresy	 0:45.95	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 22Feb24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L King	 59.5	 $2.9	 Johnny Watts On	 1:09.68	 (22.29)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
8 of 9	 24Mar24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 L King	 62	 $4.2	 Ideel Girl	 1:10.71	 (22.91)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 11	 15Apr24	 BAI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 L King	 61.5	 $9.5	 Superset	 1:12.90	 (23.53)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

6 THE LONGEST YARD Trainer: Matt Brown Barrier: 6 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$21,950
Jockey: B Higgins WT: 61.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lean Mean Machine Dam: Launched J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/07/23 (282 Days)
Owner: Miss L Groves, Mrs L M Brown, G Wright, B R Hoenger, K Maher, Six Crowns (Mgr: P R Heenan), Paynesville Gull’s (Mgr: S A Rabbitt) & Browns & Kirks (Mgr: S D Brown)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 30Jul23	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Higgins	 57	 $6	 Middle Child	 0:59.51	 (22.86)	 6	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win
5 of 7	 16Aug23	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 B Higgins	 59.5	 $21	 Coincide	 1:10.66	 (22.62)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 7	 01Oct23	 SHS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 C Williams	 54	 $13	 The Instructor	 1:24.50	 (22.95)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
15 of 15	14Oct23	 CAU	 turf	 1600	 G 	 G1	 [	 2]	 B Higgins	 57	 $301	 Griff	 1:37.97	 (23.98)	 7	 7	 ...... 11....................... Not sighted
9 of 9	 20Mar24	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 B Higgins	 58.5	 $41	 Lady In Pink	 1:18.24	 (23.12)	 4	 4	 ..... 7½............................No show

7 BROMEO Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 1 Total: 19-3-2-5 Prize Money: A$72,277
Jockey: A Warren (a2.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 12-3-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo ch aus g Fav: 6-3-1-1 58+kg: 12-1-0-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-2
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Cosmic Debris J+H: 6-2-1-1 Turf: 18-3-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-3 Last Win: 02/03/24 (66 Days)
Owner: W B Brisbourne & Trilogy (Mgr: Mrs M Stenning)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 10Feb24	 YAG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 A Warren	 57.5	 $4.8	 Extreme Ally	 1:10.26	 (22.61)	 4	 4	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 24Feb24	 YAG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 A Warren	 57.5	 $5.5	 Merchelle	 1:13.29	 (24.17)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 02Mar24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 A Warren	 57.5	 $*4.4	 O’reg	 1:17.71	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
5 of 10	 21Mar24	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 58.5	 $7	 Aoife	 1:23.04	 (23.63)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 8	 16Apr24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 A Warren	 58.5	 $20	 Nuts ‘n’ Bolts	 1:10.74	 (22.56)	 7	 5	 ........ 7................... Every chance

8 BANKROLL Trainer: P W Burgun Barrier: 11 Total: 13-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$49,725
Jockey: Brittany Button (a3.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 9-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 4-0-2-0 56-58kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Icedginger J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 12/02/23 (450 Days)
Owner: P W Burgun, P J Bartholomew, S J Giles, C J Lovell, G P G O’connor, L A Rule, Ms E J Rule, A W Heinz, P T Heinz & D A Parsons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	01Jun23	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms S Hunter	 59	 $26	 Tapo	 0:59.78	 (23.63)	 6	 8	 ..... 9½............................ Poor run
2 of 7	 01Nov23	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms S Hunter	 58	 $17	 Material Dreams	 1:04.48	 (23.51)	 5	 7	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 17Nov23	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms S Hunter	 58	 $14	 Veloce Carro	 1:09.81	 (23.42)	 4	 4	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 05Dec23	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms S Hunter	 58	 $9.5	 Rich Lover	 1:18.00	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 16Dec23	 BEN	 turf	 1106	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms S Hunter	 60	 $*3.6	 My Haruconi	 1:04.82	 (22.97)	 5	 6	 ..... 3½................... Every chance

9 ZOULON Trainer: D J O’prey Barrier: 5 Total: 37-4-4-4 Prize Money: A$111,405
Jockey: E Pozman (a3.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 25-1-3-2 Track: 3-1-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 6-2-1-2 54-56kg: 12-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Calypso Queen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-4-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-1-2 Last Win: 24/11/23 (165 Days)
Owner: DJ O’Prey, C J Lamb, K L Pearson, Mrs K J Lindhe, C W Lindhe, G I Lieschke & Mrs S J Lieschke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 27May23	 WOD	turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 C Parish	 58.5	 $6	 Lunar Solar	 1:08.14	 (25.20)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
10 of 10	07Nov23	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 L McNeil	 58	 $41	 Nolan	 0:58.03	 (22.83)	 8	 7	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
1 of 9	 24Nov23	 WOD	turf	 1100	 H 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms T Hope	 54	 $41	 Dalroshio	 1:07.65	 (25.03)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
10 of 12	09Dec23	 WAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 R Hurdle	 59.5	 $10	 Redneck Princess	 1:03.44	 (22.88)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
9 of 11	 14Jan24	 WOD	turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Ms T Hope	 59.5	 $9	 Monday Miss	 1:04.34	 (23.15)	 9	 9	 ..... 7½............................No show

10 HEROIC CHIEF Trainer: A Chibnall Barrier: 3 Total: 23-1-5-3 Prize Money: A$62,670
Jockey: Ms L Lafferty WT: 58 Good: 17-1-2-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 22-1-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-1
Sire: Rubick Dam: Edgeton J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 22-0-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-3-0 Last Win: 06/08/21 (1005 Days)
Owner: C Crook & J Chibnall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 14Jan24	 WOD	turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 J Duffy	 58	 $8	 Native Leaf	 1:16.11	 (23.75)	 7	 5	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 13	 17Feb24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 T Nugent	 58	 $9	 Denirra	 1:04.36	 (23.63)	 8	 8	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
5 of 12	 16Mar24	 GEE	 turf	 1112	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 J Maskiell	 58	 $7.5	 Reward Tha Master	 1:05.20	 (22.21)	 8	 8	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 06Apr24	 AVO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Ms L Lafferty	 58	 $7	 Oxley Jack	 1:07.96	 (24.17)	 4	 6	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
3 of 13	 19Apr24	 SEY	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	13]	 Ms L Lafferty	 58	 $26	 Gifted Gamer	 1:24.69	 (24.08)	 13	 10	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
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11 GOBBO’S MATE Trainer: R D Purcell Barrier: 13 Total: 24-2-6-2 Prize Money: A$65,060
Jockey: J Duffy WT: 57.5 Good: 13-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-1-0 56-58kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-2-2
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Bad Romance J+H: 4-0-2-0 Turf: 24-2-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-4-0 Last Win: 20/04/24 (17 Days)
Owner: J Bourke & P A Sweeney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 01Feb24	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 4	 [	 5]	 Ms K Nisbet	 55	 $61	 Dupride Star	 1:09.63	 (23.19)	 3	 3	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 02Mar24	 CAR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 M Heagney	 60	 $*2.1	 Zoulane	 0:59.09	 (23.49)	-	-	   ........ 7.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 16Mar24	 BEI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 M Heagney	 58.5	 $5.5	 News At Five	 1:09.83	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 5¼........................ Solid effort
10 of 14	28Mar24	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Barrie	 55.5	 $151	 Chasing A Quid	 1:11.31	 (23.64)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
1 of 12	 20Apr24	 LEE	 turf	 1150	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Ms K Nisbet	 61	 $6	 Miss Beautiful	 1:07.82	 (23.11)	-	-	   ....... ½...........................Good win

12 WAGUNDA Trainer: Andrew Dale Barrier: 9 Total: 27-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$46,212
Jockey: C Parish WT: 54.5 Good: 18-2-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 54-56kg: 8-1-3-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-3-0
Sire: Wandjina Dam: All Giving J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 26-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 20/04/24 (17 Days)
Owner: B A Harvey & P Hills

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 02Mar24	 CAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 B Vale	 57	 $3.5	 Unspoken Star	 1:12.17	 (23.73)	-	-	   ..... 4½.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 16Mar24	 BEI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 C Parish	 55	 $5.5	 News At Five	 1:09.83	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 5.............................Nice run
9 of 11	 30Mar24	 TOC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM45	 [	 4]	 B Vale	 59.5	 $5	 Lunar Landing	 1:17.33	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... 10............................No show
2 of 12	 13Apr24	 HOL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM45	 [	10]	 Brittany Button	 54.5	 $7	 Dark Legacy	 1:23.46	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 20Apr24	 LEE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Brittany Button	 55	 $*3.2	 Stipulator	 1:36.72	 (23.99)	-	-	   ....... ½...........................Good win

13 KOYUGA BOUND Trainer: Annalise Maragos Barrier: 7 Total: 21-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$27,640
Jockey: Luke Cartwright (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 15-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-1
Sire: Pluck Dam: Istrani J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 11/06/22 (696 Days)
Owner: Annalise Maragos & Lachlan Thompson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 17Feb24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 54	 $81	 Denirra	 1:04.36	 (23.63)	 11	 11	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
12 of 13	02Mar24	 WAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 Ms W Costin	 55	 $41	 At The Mint	 1:18.66	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 16Mar24	 BEI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 55	 $12	 News At Five	 1:09.83	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 9............................No show
5 of 10	 30Mar24	 KER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM52	 [	 5]	 C Parish	 55.5	 $20	 Fugacity	 1:04.62	 (23.29)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 20Apr24	 HOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 J Weatherley	 53	 $71	 Tararua	 1:04.60	 (23.20)	 10	 10	 ........ 5................... Every chance

14 THRILL OFTHE FIGHT Trainer: N Newton Barrier: 8 Total: 13-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$12,050
Jockey: Milos Bunjevac WT: 54 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Eye Of The Tiger J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 13-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/03/24 (52 Days)
Owner: Ms D J Davis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	20Feb24	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 C Parish	 59.5	 $201	 Do You Think So	 1:36.69	 (23.33)	 12	 13	 ....16½............................ Poor run
10 of 13	02Mar24	 WAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Milos Bunjevac	 59.5	 $151	 Stubbyholler	 1:24.65	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ....13¼.......................... Well back
1 of 8	 16Mar24	 BEI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Milos Bunjevac	 59	 $17	 Miss Beautiful	 1:10.56	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 1...........................Good win
10 of 11	30Mar24	 TOC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM45	 [	 3]	 Amy O’Driscoll	 56.5	 $10	 Lunar Landing	 1:17.33	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....14¼.......................... Well back
3 of 12	 20Apr24	 LEE	 turf	 1150	 G 	 BM50	 [	 1]	 J Lyon	 57.5	 $12	 Gobbo’s Mate	 1:07.82	 (23.11)	-	-	   ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
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R4 07 May 2024 | Benalla | Yarrawonga Hotel (Bm58)
Distance: 1206m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 016844
	 2	 02103
	 3	 018030
	 4	 241875
	 5	 147545
	 6	 194494
	 7	 442342
	 8	 223680
	 9	 352366
	10	 135203
	11	 545872
	12	 44612
	13	 431875
	14	 967718

IN YOUR HANDS
BRENLYN’S DAISY
STERN IMPULSE
DENIRRA
LONG LOST FRIEND
STRANGELESS
AND SHE WAS
DREAMWOMAN
JUDGE KELLIE
MOTHEREENS
REFRESHING
CORDIALITY
DESTINY’S PROPHET
CHELSEA AMANDA

62.5
61.5
61.5
61
61
61
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60
58
56.5

11
16
10
8
13
4
7
14
6
12
2
15
3
9

E POZMAN  3 

C PARISH
CHRISTOPHER PANG  4 

D L TURNER
L KING
ZAC SPAIN
LUKE CARTWRIGHT  2 

JOHN ALLEN
H COFFEY
D MOOR
P MOLONEY
MS W COSTIN
MILOS BUNJEVAC
S MCDONOUGH  3 

M HUGLIN
ANDREW DALE
L & T CORSTENS
L OLIVER
B BRISBOURNE
DYLAN DUNN
K & K KEYS
L & T CORSTENS
M PAYNE
LESIA MASNYJ
M MORONEY
M SMITH
C J DAVIS
C J DAVIS

4
3
5
6
3
4
6
3
4
6
4
3
4
5

M
F
M
M
F
M
M
F
M
M
M
F
M
M

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

63
61
61
60
60
60
59
59
59
59
59
58
54
51

	 9-�2�-0-0
	 5-�1�-1-1
	18-�3�-1-4
	27-�4�-6-3
	 6-�1�-0-0
	 6-�1�-0-0
	27-�2�-7-4
	10-�1�-2-2
	10-�1�-2-2
	22-�1�-4-3
	14-�1�-2-3
	 5-�1�-1-0
	31-�1�-2-5
	17-�2�-1-1

$50,365
$21,910
$106,710
$115,080
$28,600
$25,365
$95,405
$49,675
$20,359
$65,475
$60,870
$18,090
$49,020
$40,825

	4-�2�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	7-�2�-0-2
	8-�0�-3-1
	4-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-2-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	8-�1�-1-1
	9-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-1

EMERGENCY
	15	 902132
	16	 076708

MISS BEAUTIFUL
SWEET BELUGA

54
54

1
5

BRITTANY BUTTON  3 

--
ANDREW DALE
C J DAVIS

5
5

M
M

AUS
AUS

46
43

	16-�1�-2-4
	21-�1�-0-1

$24,820
$29,865

	4-�0�-2-0
	9-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 IN YOUR HANDS Trainer: M Huglin Barrier: 11 Total: 9-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$50,365
Jockey: E Pozman (a3.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Preferment Dam: Total Belief J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/10/23 (200 Days)
Owner: M Halabi, F Maguire, A Cox, P Lambert, B Avis, P Demaria, A Talerico, S Rahui, A Wiese, N Dalia, L Stallion, B Wight, J Gresham, K White, A McConalogue, B Pinches, L Gronow, K 
Leivers, J J DeMaria & S Markham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 20Oct23	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 D Stackhouse	 59	 $13	 Russian Benefits	 1:12.91	 (24.09)	 7	 7	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 12	 10Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms D Keane	 56	 $15	 Social Conscience	 1:12.61	 (23.60)	 7	 5	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
8 of 9	 06Dec23	 SLS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 J Mott	 58	 $17	 Material Dreams	 1:24.39	 (23.20)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 8	 22Dec23	 YAG	 turf	 1514	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms J Kennedy	 59.5	 $4.4	 First Commandment	 1:31.50	 (23.21)	 3	 3	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
4 of 7	 11Jan24	 RAC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 B Mc Dougall	 55	 $15	 Brooklyn Boss	 1:40.08	 (24.91)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run

2 BRENLYN’S DAISY Trainer: Andrew Dale Barrier: 16 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$21,910
Jockey: C Parish WT: 61.5 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Boulder City Dam: One For The Kids J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/03/24 (45 Days)
Owner: B W Windsor, Ms L Windsor, T N West, N Smulders, S Felmingham, A F Dixon, A D R (Mgr: A Dale), Ms E Windsor, M A Toll, J Felmingham & R Duncan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	18Feb24	 ALR	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Simon Miller	 56.5	 $21	 Telephone	 0:57.99	 (23.35)	 13	 13	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
2 of 9	 09Mar24	 TOG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Parish	 57	 $7.5	 Pretty Penguin	 1:10.50	 (23.59)	 5	 5	 ........ 4.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 23Mar24	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Parish	 57	 $18	 Abstruse	 1:11.20	 (23.04)	 3	 5	 ...... nk...........................Good win
25 of 10	06Apr24	 AVO	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 P Gatt	 56	 $10	 Sutadamu	 1:14.56	 (25.41)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
3 of 13	 19Apr24	 SEY	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 C Parish	 59	 $20	 Demon Blood	 0:58.61	 (22.79)	 12	 13	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

3 STERN IMPULSE Trainer: L & T Corstens Barrier: 10 Total: 18-3-1-4 Prize Money: A$106,710
Jockey: Christopher Pang (a4.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 7-0-0-4 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-2
Sire: Astern Dam: Hard To Resist J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-1-0 Last Win: 13/08/23 (268 Days)
Owner: Flemington Bloodstock (Mgr: J G Sawford)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 13Aug23	 MOE	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	10]	 C Newitt	 59.5	 $19	 Elly Dee	 1:15.10	 (24.97)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
8 of 11	 29Aug23	 DON	 turf	 1354	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Neil Farley	 61.5	 $20	 Justdoit	 1:22.46	 (24.24)	 2	 2	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
10 of 12	17Sep23	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 C Newitt	 61.5	 $15	 La Petite Angele	 1:10.28	 (23.76)	 1	 3	 ....10¼.......................... Well back
3 of 9	 20Feb24	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Beasley	 57.5	 $6.5	 White Bear	 1:09.66	 (22.56)	 3	 3	 ..... 5½........................ Solid effort
11 of 11	22Mar24	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 B Mc Dougall	 60.5	 $6.5	 Prophet’s Daughter	 1:08.84	 (23.28)	 6	 7	 ....11¾....................... Not sighted

4 DENIRRA Trainer: L Oliver Barrier: 8 Total: 27-4-6-3 Prize Money: A$115,080
Jockey: D L Turner WT: 61 Good: 18-3-4-3 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 5-0-1-3 58+kg: 12-3-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-3-1
Sire: Denman Dam: Irradiated J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-3-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-0 Last Win: 17/02/24 (80 Days)
Owner: C K Messerle, Churchill Dream (Mgr: M L Rennie), N Gopaul, A J Halloran, Miss D A Poulter, Dr R B Greene, A G Westwood, Mrs N E Messerle, Mrs M T Kuiper, Mrs S G Miriklis, M 
Bainbridge, Mrs J L Bainbridge, Dr R A Kelleher, A J Smith, P M Greene, R W Hicke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 06Feb24	 STC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 T Ladd	 58.5	 $12	 I’m Cheeky	 1:06.09	 (23.32)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
1 of 13	 17Feb24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 T Ladd	 58	 $9	 Heroic Chief	 1:04.36	 (23.63)	 13	 13	 ...... ns...........................Good win
8 of 10	 03Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB64	 [	 3]	 T Ladd	 57.5	 $18	 No New Tricks	 1:11.69	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 15Apr24	 BAI	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Logan Bates	 57	 $6	 Our Silver Linings	 0:59.83	 (23.19)	 8	 8	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 25Apr24	 MOE	turf	 1117	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Zac Spain	 59.5	 $14	 Tuppence Ha’penny	 1:08.67	 (24.76)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
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5 LONG LOST FRIEND Trainer: B Brisbourne Barrier: 13 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$28,600
Jockey: L King WT: 61 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Shamoline Warrior Dam: Friendwithbenefits J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/04/23 (392 Days)
Owner: M J Fiteni & Ms K M Stewart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 22Apr23	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 D Bates	 56	 $3.4	 Claymore Mine	 1:11.61	 (23.40)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
7 of 7	 13May23	 MPK	 turf	 1400	 S 	 G3	 [	 1]	 D Bates	 55.5	 $5	 Air Assault	 1:24.50	 (23.38)	 6	 6	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
5 of 6	 22Nov23	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 M J Dee	 55.5	 $9	 Sisterhood	 1:11.22	 (22.79)	 5	 6	 ..... 7½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 13	 02Jan24	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Connor Murtagh	 58	 $9.5	 Patchouli Dream	 1:09.33	 (23.80)	 12	 13	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 22Apr24	 MRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 W Gordon	 58.5	 $6.5	 Tippa	 1:11.73	 (23.80)	 10	 8	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

6 STRANGELESS Trainer: Dylan Dunn Barrier: 4 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$25,365
Jockey: Zac Spain WT: 61 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Golden Fastnet J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/07/22 (673 Days)
Owner: L A Gyles

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 10May23	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 D Yendall	 59.5	 $*5	 Free Willed	 1:21.62	 (24.99)	 5	 7	 ..... 8¼............................No show
4 of 8	 30May23	 HAM	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 D Yendall	 57	 $3.5	 Ten Commandments	 1:15.59	 (24.92)	 3	 2	 ........ 6.........................Handy run
4 of 14	 14Jul23	 GEE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Ms C Gaudray	 58.5	 $15	 Lulu Darling	 1:25.21	 (23.44)	 12	 9	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
9 of 11	 02Aug23	 SAL	 turf	 1740	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 B Mertens	 56.5	 $13	 Insulation	 1:45.93	 (24.38)	 4	 3	 ........ 8............................No show
4 of 10	 19Apr24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Liam Riordan	 59	 $13	 Scorsese	 0:59.39	 (23.72)	 7	 6	 ........ 2.........................Handy run

7 AND SHE WAS Trainer: K & K Keys Barrier: 7 Total: 27-2-7-4 Prize Money: A$95,405
Jockey: Luke Cartwright (a2.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 18-2-5-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Hydrodynamic J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 27-2-7-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-1 Last Win: 25/02/23 (437 Days)
Owner: Miss K M Keys, L T Coffey, Ms D Courtney, S B Fox, Mrs M C Coathup, D Coathup & B R Parsons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 14Jan24	 SAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 T Nugent	 59	 $21	 Magic Drum	 1:09.74	 (23.08)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
2 of 5	 23Jan24	 SAL	 turf	 1208	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Luke Cartwright	 58	 $3.8	 Miss Santorini	 1:11.45	 (22.57)	 4	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 07Mar24	 KYN	 turf	 1488	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 57.5	 $10	 Subliminal	 1:29.07	 (24.61)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 21Mar24	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 P Moloney	 59	 $10	 Aoife	 1:23.04	 (23.63)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 12Apr24	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 W Egan	 60.5	 $8	 Peri Peri Rich	 1:11.70	 (22.93)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run

8 DREAMWOMAN Trainer: L & T Corstens Barrier: 14 Total: 10-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$49,675
Jockey: John Allen WT: 60.5 Good: 8-1-2-2 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Cable Bay Dam: Exsqueeze Me J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/12/22 (498 Days)
Owner: GTS (Mrs L Corstens), P Stanley, Saturday Racing Group, T C Agents No.2 (J Brownley), R D B Racing (S Bickley), D Sawford, W Blenman, Mrs J Hardwick, Mrs L Soo, B Rogers, C 
Dunstan, Major Racing (N Frangoulis), Dr A Cham, M Stow, A Kerlin, B Anderson, N H

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 30Oct23	 BEN	 turf	 1106	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 D Beasley	 57	 $10	 Real Gun	 1:05.54	 (22.76)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 20Nov23	 KYN	 turf	 1203	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Liam Riordan	 60	 $6	 Star Honour	 1:11.68	 (23.47)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 09Dec23	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	11]	 D Beasley	 56.5	 $*2.7	 Quinlan	 1:25.46	 (25.19)	 11	 11	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
8 of 10	 05Apr24	 BEN	 turf	 1112	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 D Beasley	 58	 $8.5	 She’s Xtravagant	 1:05.56	 (23.46)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
30 of 10	21Apr24	 WAG	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Christopher Pang	 56.5	 $13	 Communication	 1:17.55	 (23.35)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................

9 JUDGE KELLIE Trainer: M Payne Barrier: 6 Total: 10-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$20,359
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 60.5 Good: 6-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1
Sire: Charm Spirit Dam: Clemency J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 10/04/23 (393 Days)
Owner: P Blair

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 07Jul23	 AWS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 K Hercock	 56.5	 $8.5	 Amend	 1:09.45	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 05Mar24	 TER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms T Hope	 56.5	 $6.5	 British Angel	 1:10.01	 (22.77)	 6	 6	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 25Mar24	 WAR	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 S Clarke	 57.5	 $3.7	 Skiing	 1:10.37	 (23.23)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 06Apr24	 AVO	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms T Hope	 56.5	 $*4.2	 Sutadamu	 1:14.56	 (25.41)	 3	 5	 ........ 9................... Every chance
6 of 12	 22Apr24	 MRA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	12]	 W Egan	 58.5	 $4	 Tippa	 1:11.73	 (23.80)	 11	 12	 ..... 2½................... Every chance

10 MOTHEREENS Trainer: Lesia Masnyj Barrier: 12 Total: 22-1-4-3 Prize Money: A$65,475
Jockey: D Moor WT: 60.5 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-0
Sire: Squamosa Dam: Marwina Lass J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-3-3 Last Win: 19/04/23 (384 Days)
Owner: Miss L Masnyj

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 05May23	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 OB64	 [	 5]	 Gary Lo	 56	 $31	 Charm Wing	 1:26.24	 (25.20)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 06Jun23	 SEY	 turf	 1300	 H 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 Tayla Childs	 54.5	 $8.5	 Toronado Rouge	 1:19.36	 (24.86)	 9	 8	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 10Jun23	 SWH	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 B Rawiller	 58.5	 $5	 Lovie May	 1:20.28	 (24.23)	 10	 7	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
10 of 14	14Jul23	 GEE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	12]	 Ms J Kennedy	 55.5	 $26	 Lulu Darling	 1:25.21	 (23.44)	 14	 12	 ..... 5¾.......................... Well back
3 of 9	 28Jul23	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Jessica Booth	 53.5	 $10	 Enamour	 1:29.38	 (26.17)	 9	 6	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
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11 REFRESHING Trainer: M Moroney Barrier: 2 Total: 14-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$60,870
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 60.5 Good: 7-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Star Turn Dam: Beyond The Dream J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 13-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-1 Last Win: 05/07/23 (307 Days)
Owner: Ballymore Stables (Aust) Pty Ltd (Mgr: M D Moroney), G Devonport, Kariba Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: C Dziedzic), Mrs B Gardiner, Ms M Caliste, J Douglas, D Curran, S Vorwerg, K Finn, K 
Watson, C Barlow, Miss A Sabo, M Craitem & Mrs Y Kawakami

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 30Aug23	 SHS	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 W Egan	 56	 $7.5	 Our Red Morning	 1:19.49	 (22.28)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
5 of 7	 15Sep23	 GEE	 turf	 1421	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms C Gaudray	 60	 $*2.6	 Alaskan Storm	 1:26.55	 (24.17)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 8	 14Mar24	 CRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms D Keane	 53	 $6.5	 Lady Cederberg	 0:59.29	 (24.00)	 4	 3	 ........ 2...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 03Apr24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 P Moloney	 58	 $10	 Rose Of Shalaa	 1:12.30	 (23.24)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 18Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 P Moloney	 60.5	 $9.5	 Sirius Statement	 1:13.28	 (24.06)	 4	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

12 CORDIALITY Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 15 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$18,090
Jockey: Ms W Costin WT: 60 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Graciousness J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/03/24 (38 Days)
Owner: Mrs C M Cook, Ms B L Cook, Mrs M A Smith, Mrs J B Cook, Ms J E Evatt, Mrs J C Mcauliffe, Mrs L J Duckworth, Mrs H L Mckinnon, Mrs J T Foley, Mrs J Mihalyka & Miss A Burke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 14Jan24	 NOW	turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms A Collett	 55.5	 $26	 Sky Artist	 0:59.30	 (23.09)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
4 of 6	 27Jan24	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms E Hennessy	 55.5	 $11	 Dark Glitter	 0:58.20	 (23.59)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 24Feb24	 ORA	 turf	 1010	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R B Prag	 53.5	 $5.5	 Sepearl	 0:57.72	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
1 of 10	 30Mar24	 KER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 57	 $8	 Alesha Lily	 1:04.52	 (23.36)	 2	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
2 of 11	 13Apr24	 ARA	 turf	 1106	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 57.5	 $8	 Morning Darling	 1:05.00	 (23.41)	 8	 9	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

13 DESTINY’S PROPHET Trainer: C J Davis Barrier: 3 Total: 31-1-2-5 Prize Money: A$49,020
Jockey: Milos Bunjevac WT: 58 Good: 21-1-1-5 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Nostradamus Dam: Streetreward J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 29-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-0 Last Win: 21/03/24 (47 Days)
Owner: B R Knight, R Montebruno & Mrs K J Davis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 14Mar24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms L Lafferty	 57.5	 $17	 Mr Magnus	 0:58.45	 (23.23)	 5	 4	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 21Mar24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Neil Farley	 57.5	 $4.2	 Khalida	 1:03.77	 (23.35)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
8 of 11	 08Apr24	 ECH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $21	 Avid General	 0:58.88	 (23.14)	 7	 3	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 21Apr24	 BED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 R Hammond	 51.5	 $61	 Heart Of Glass	 0:57.05	 (22.63)	 4	 4	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
5 of 11	 27Apr24	 KYN	 turf	 1115	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 Milos Bunjevac	 56.5	 $19	 Brooklyn Baby	 1:04.98	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 ....12½.......................... Fair effort

14 CHELSEA AMANDA Trainer: C J Davis Barrier: 9 Total: 17-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$40,825
Jockey: S McDonough (a3.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 12-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Your Song Dam: Attrente J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/03/24 (38 Days)
Owner: Mr M J Kielly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 02Mar24	 CAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 J Richards	 58	 $*3.2	 Unspoken Star	 1:12.17	 (23.73)	-	-	   ....24¼................... Every chance
7 of 7	 09Mar24	 TOG	 turf	 950	  G 	 BM52	 [	 6]	 L McNeil	 57	 $11	 Mr Time	 0:53.90	 (22.69)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 16Mar24	 BEI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 J Richards	 55	 $15	 News At Five	 1:09.83	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 8.........................No excuse
1 of 9	 30Mar24	 KER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM52	 [	 5]	 L McNeil	 56	 $7	 High Delta	 1:04.96	 (23.69)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
8 of 10	 13Apr24	 HOL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 Simon Miller	 58	 $6	 Dustin Dhahran	 1:05.72	 (24.55)	-	-	   ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten

15 MISS BEAUTIFUL Trainer: Andrew Dale Barrier: 1 Total: 16-1-2-4 Prize Money: A$24,820
Jockey: Brittany Button (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 8-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 4-1-1-1 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Trust In A Gust Dam: Masai Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-2 Last Win: 30/03/24 (38 Days)
Owner: B A Harvey & P Hills

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	28Aug23	 BAT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 G Buckley	 55	 $26	 Mischief In Dubai	 1:11.66	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ...... 16.......................... Well back
2 of 8	 16Mar24	 BEI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Vale	 57	 $*2.8	 Thrill Ofthe Fight	 1:10.56	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 30Mar24	 TOC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Vale	 57	 $*2.1	 She’s Possessed	 1:05.51	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 2...........................Good win
3 of 10	 13Apr24	 HOL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 B Vale	 57	 $9	 Dustin Dhahran	 1:05.72	 (24.55)	-	-	   ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 20Apr24	 LEE	 turf	 1150	 G 	 BM50	 [	11]	 B Vale	 57	 $7	 Gobbo’s Mate	 1:07.82	 (23.11)	-	-	   ....... ½.............................Nice run

16 SWEET BELUGA Trainer: C J Davis Barrier: 5 Total: 21-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$29,865
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 17-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-1
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Sweetwater J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/02/23 (445 Days)
Owner: J Douglas & Mrs K J Davis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 05Mar24	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Emma Ly	 53	 $61	 Miller Time	 0:57.60	 (22.75)	 3	 6	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 16Mar24	 BEI	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Milos Bunjevac	 55	 $17	 News At Five	 1:09.83	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 6½................... Every chance
7 of 9	 30Mar24	 KER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM52	 [	 3]	 Milos Bunjevac	 55	 $19	 Chelsea Amanda	 1:04.96	 (23.69)	 4	 6	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
11 of 12	19Apr24	 SEY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Alana Kelly	 54	 $101	 Pyrois	 1:11.36	 (23.65)	 3	 6	 ...... 13....................... Not sighted
8 of 12	 25Apr24	 DEQ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 H Durnan	 54	 $14	 Prooinga	 1:23.70	 (24.34)	-	-	   ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
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R5 07 May 2024 | Benalla | Riverbank Farm (Bm64)
Distance: 1406m | Class: BM64	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 118880
	 2	 835268
	 3	 154315
	 4	 1
	 5	 404551
	 6	 381
	 7	 36515
	 8	 103830
	 9	 463643
	10	 627129
	11	 4156
	12	 070754
	13	 679956
	14	 331353

CHRISTMAS DIAMOND
MAGNUM BULLET
DUNLOE
DELUSIONALDICTATOR
PROOINGA
MOONBIRD
DJOCKOVIC
RED DATES
ALLGEMEINE
LADY SHALAA
JUGGLE
CAPINO
SHEZ STEAMIN’
SOME ECLIPSE

62
61
60.5
59.5
59.5
59
58
58
57.5
57.5
57
54
54
54

8
3
9
10
14
12
7
5
11
2
1
15
6
13

CHRISTOPHER PANG  4 

NEIL FARLEY
H COFFEY
B HIGGINS
MS H EDGLEY
M AITKEN
C GAUDRY
MS C HEFEL
L KING
D MOOR
JOHN ALLEN
MS S NOBLE
MS W COSTIN
MS H LE BLANC  1.5 

L & T CORSTENS
M SELL
B, W & J HAYES
A & J WILLIAMS
V T NOLEN
P W BURGUN
S ZAHRA
L & T CORSTENS
D BINAISSE
D O’BRIEN
J CUMMINGS
S NOBLE
SAAB HASAN
R A HOCKLEY

7
6
3
3
6
3
4
3
5
4
3
5
6
6

M
G
G
G
G
G
G
F
M
M
F
G
M
G

GB
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
IRE
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

72
66
65
63
63
62
60
64
63
63
62
44
48
38

	16-�5�-3-1
	38-�6�-5-4
	 7-�2�-0-1
	 1-�1�-0-0
	19-�3�-2-3
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 5-�1�-0-1
	10-�2�-0-3
	14-�2�-3-3
	12-�2�-4-1
	 4-�1�-0-0
	27-�2�-1-2
	29-�2�-3-2
	22-�1�-0-5

$190,818
$226,585
$37,420
$14,850
$61,290
$23,460
$26,025
$70,175
$75,700
$59,430
$25,000
$58,725
$63,740
$12,200

	2-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	4-�2�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-2
	3-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	9-�2�-0-1
	5-�0�-0-1
	5-�0�-0-1

EMERGENCY
	15	 752133 KHALIDA 55 4 MS D KEANE  2 T NOONAN 4 M AUS 58 	13-�1�-4-3 $59,370 	2-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 CHRISTMAS DIAMOND Trainer: L & T Corstens Barrier: 8 Total: 16-5-3-1 Prize Money: A$190,818
Jockey: Christopher Pang (a4.0) WT: 62 Good: 9-3-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo ch gb m Fav: 4-3-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 6-2-2-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Bated Breath Dam: Velma Kelly J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/10/22 (575 Days)
Owner: Flemington Bloodstock (Mgr: J Sawford) & J Keppel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 10Oct22	 USA	 awt	 1674	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Pablo Morales	 56	 $*2.3	 Miss Mikaela	 1:39.55	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ½...........................Good win
8 of 8	 26Oct22	 USA	 awt	 1674	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 S Camacho	 55	 $4	 Ready To Venture	 1:40.48	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 22Jul23	 CAU	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM78	 [	10]	 R Downey	 57	 $41	 St Lawrence	 1:23.68	 (22.68)	 9	 10	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 12Aug23	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM78	 [	 6]	 R Downey	 58.5	 $26	 Alors Tu Crois	 1:36.24	 (23.67)	 8	 8	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	06Sep23	 SHS	 turf	 1800	 S 	 BM78	 [	 5]	 B Mc Dougall	 56	 $51	 Wyclif	 1:52.16	 (22.71)	 2	 8	 ....33½....................... Not sighted

2 MAGNUM BULLET Trainer: M Sell Barrier: 3 Total: 38-6-5-4 Prize Money: A$226,585
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 61 Good: 22-4-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 37-6-5-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Magnus Dam: Silesia J+H: 11-2-2-1 Turf: 36-6-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-2-2 Last Win: 24/12/22 (500 Days)
Owner: P L Pender, J Pennefather, Mrs C Pennefather, I R Elkner, B J Ryan, Miss A Pender, S L Brennan, G J Holdsworth, D J Morrison, G Paras, M J Coulsell, N Kouteris & Pack Ten (Mgr: C 
Kouteris)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 20Dec23	 FLE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 Neil Farley	 59	 $101	 Luna Cat	 1:04.43	 (22.64)	 2	 4	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 01Jan24	 FLE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Neil Farley	 59	 $11	 Midtown Boss	 1:02.89	 (22.29)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 7	 19Jan24	 CRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 Neil Farley	 58.5	 $5	 Huesca	 1:11.70	 (23.71)	 4	 4	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run
6 of 7	 11Apr24	 KYN	 turf	 1103	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Keating	 61.5	 $4.6	 Villianaire	 1:04.67	 (23.81)	 3	 4	 ........ 4................... Every chance
8 of 14	 27Apr24	 CAU	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	11]	 Neil Farley	 58.5	 $81	 Awapuni Princess	 1:10.26	 (23.16)	 2	 3	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten

3 DUNLOE Trainer: B, W & J Hayes Barrier: 9 Total: 7-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$37,420
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 60.5 Good: 7-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock Dam: Mella Maria J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/03/24 (44 Days)
Owner: Lindsay Park Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs S Steel), Matha Bloodstock (Mgr: T M Scales), Fernrigg Farm (Mgr: Mrs R L Kelly), J E Mahony & J W Scott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 08Aug23	 RAS	 awt	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 W Egan	 56.5	 $6.5	 Speedtail	 1:23.83	 (23.15)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 14Feb24	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 B Mc Dougall	 58	 $18	 Girl	 1:10.22	 (22.75)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
3 of 10	 03Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB64	 [	 1]	 B Mc Dougall	 58.5	 $4.4	 No New Tricks	 1:11.69	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 24Mar24	 BAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB64	 [	 6]	 B Mc Dougall	 58	 $5	 Le Messager	 1:23.74	 (23.04)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 10	 21Apr24	 WAG	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 B Mc Dougall	 59.5	 $5	 Cable Express	 1:23.23	 (23.07)	 2	 4	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort

4 DELUSIONALDICTATOR Trainer: A & J Williams Barrier: 10 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$14,850
Jockey: B Higgins WT: 59.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Thronum Dam: Believe ‘n Conquer J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/12/23 (150 Days)
Owner: Price Bloodstock Mangement Limited (Mgr: Ms J G Chapman)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 13Nov23	 BEN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Duffy	 ---	 $--	 Connors	 1:10.90	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... hd........................Barrier trial
2 of 11	 27Nov23	 TAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Duffy	 ---	 $--	 Greta Moon	 1:06.91	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 1........................Barrier trial
1 of 12	 09Dec23	 WAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Higgins	 58	 $3.7	 Ghidi	 1:22.40	 (24.09)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
3 of 9	 29Feb24	 CAH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 B Higgins	 ---	 $--	 Stupendo	 1:01.39	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ½........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 07Mar24	 TRG	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 S Clarke	 ---	 $--	 Nearing Liberty	 1:04.92	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial
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5 PROOINGA Trainer: V T Nolen Barrier: 14 Total: 19-3-2-3 Prize Money: A$61,290
Jockey: Ms H Edgley WT: 59.5 Good: 11-2-2-1 Track: 8-1-1-2

6yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 18-3-2-3 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 5-1-0-2
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Kisses J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 19-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 25/04/24 (12 Days)
Owner: V T Nolen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	29Jun23	 BED	 turf	 1500	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Duffy	 60	 $18	 Bavarian Lady	 1:32.54	 (25.67)	 3	 4	 ....15¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 8	 25Jan24	 WAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Duffy	 59	 $10	 Euro Dandy	 1:26.46	 (23.99)	 4	 3	 .....Lnk.........................Handy run
5 of 6	 20Feb24	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 G 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Duffy	 59	 $9	 Crown Crusher	 1:35.58	 (23.09)	 2	 2	 ..... 7½.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 05Apr24	 BEN	 turf	 1412	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms H Edgley	 58.5	 $21	 Magnolia Lodge	 1:24.89	 (23.80)	 8	 9	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 25Apr24	 DEQ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	12]	 Ms H Edgley	 59.5	 $4.6	 Sir William Bruce	 1:23.70	 (24.34)	-	-	   ..... 1¼...........................Good win

6 MOONBIRD Trainer: P W Burgun Barrier: 12 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$23,460
Jockey: M Aitken WT: 59 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Puissance De Lune Dam: Domino Lady J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/04/24 (16 Days)
Owner: P W Burgun, L H Davis, Ms H F Davis, Ms R M Dale, Dr B W Wilson, Ms S R Forde, B N Cassidy, P M Phillips, J B Croft & Dr D Watson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
3 of 9	 05Mar24	 WAT	 turf	 1170	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 ---	 $--	 Harvest Moon	 1:10.18	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 10	 23Mar24	 BEN	 turf	 1206	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Aitken	 59	 $7.5	 Brenlyn’s Daisy	 1:11.20	 (23.04)	 4	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 05Apr24	 BEN	 turf	 1112	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 M Aitken	 59	 $9	 Laa De Sha	 1:06.14	 (23.35)	 11	 11	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
1 of 7	 21Apr24	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Aitken	 58	 $21	 Platinum Destroyer	 1:17.72	 (23.89)	 5	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win

7 DJOCKOVIC Trainer: S Zahra Barrier: 7 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$26,025
Jockey: C Gaudry WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Sudood J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 22/10/23 (198 Days)
Owner: Simon Zahra Racing Pty Ltd, J Docherty, Donald’s Racing, D Fayle, J D Lanyon, T Terris, A S Wilson, Killara Racing Pty Ltd, D Godfrey, Mrs F Godfrey, Three Wise Men Racing , D W 
Headrick, F J Spillane, Mrs K G Spillane, Jolly Joker, M D Shea, Miss R M J S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 25Sep22	 ICU	 turf	 1408	 S 	 Mdn	 [	16]	 L F Roche	 60.5	 $4.3	 Espionage	 1:26.79	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 27Sep23	 BED	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 H Coffey	 59.5	 $21	 Guerrera	 1:18.45	 (23.83)	 5	 5	 ........ 3................... Every chance
5 of 11	 11Oct23	 SAL	 turf	 1423	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 B Mc Dougall	 59.5	 $10	 Labhuku	 1:26.19	 (22.95)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 11	 22Oct23	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Mc Dougall	 59.5	 $4.2	 Arqana	 1:38.74	 (24.19)	 3	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 9	 10Nov23	 RAC	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 B Mc Dougall	 58.5	 $5.5	 Savoir Faire	 2:07.75	 (23.95)	 6	 8	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort

8 RED DATES Trainer: L & T Corstens Barrier: 5 Total: 10-2-0-3 Prize Money: A$70,175
Jockey: Ms C Hefel WT: 58 Good: 9-2-0-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Extreme Choice Dam: Shippo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 11/10/23 (209 Days)
Owner: W F Johnstone, Mrs B R Johnstone, E Y W Tong, Mrs S Tong, M K L Tong, G W Fielding, D I Hollyman, S A Cadzow, China Horse Club Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: A K Teo), Jaybeeque Rac-�
ing (Mgr: J R Quinn), Peake Racing (Mgr: P N Edwards) & Rechter Racing (Mgr: P R Rec

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 16	09Nov23	 FLE	 turf	 1100	 G 	 G3	 [	 9]	 W Egan	 55	 $101	 Mumbai Muse	 1:03.57	 (22.43)	 15	 16	 ....23¼............ Disappointing run
3 of 5	 21Feb24	 SLS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 B Mc Dougall	 57	 $17	 Lost	 1:11.02	 (22.53)	 4	 5	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 08Mar24	 MOV	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	10]	 R Houston	 58	 $26	 Isthmus	 1:10.41	 (23.39)	 9	 6	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 22Mar24	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM74	 [	 8]	 D Beasley	 55.5	 $14	 Canny Hell	 1:22.98	 (23.99)	 9	 8	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
14 of 16	13Apr24	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 LR	 [	 6]	 Ms L Meech	 56	 $101	 War Machine	 1:22.71	 (23.49)	 12	 15	 ...... 11.......................... Well back

9 ALLGEMEINE Trainer: D Binaisse Barrier: 11 Total: 14-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$75,700
Jockey: L King WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 7-1-3-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Maurice Dam: Graphitic Gaga J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-3-2 Last Win: 12/12/21 (877 Days)
Owner: Bourse Bloodstock (Mgr: J E Lynch) & Mrs D Lynch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 24Jun23	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	13]	 R Dolan	 55.5	 $19	 Salute Again	 1:24.01	 (23.95)	 9	 6	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
3 of 13	 08Jul23	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	11]	 J Ford	 54	 $11	 Chase My Crown	 1:22.79	 (23.54)	 12	 12	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 14	 22Jul23	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 J Ford	 55.5	 $15	 Eaglemont	 1:29.86	 (23.77)	 2	 1	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
4 of 7	 14Aug23	 GOU	turf	 1300	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms B Panya	 60	 $*2.3	 Free State	 1:19.55	 (24.90)	 5	 4	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 15Sep23	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 N Heywood	 58.5	 $3.7	 Offspring	 1:18.25	 (24.07)	 3	 3	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort

10 LADY SHALAA Trainer: D O’Brien Barrier: 2 Total: 12-2-4-1 Prize Money: A$59,430
Jockey: D Moor WT: 57.5 Good: 7-2-4-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 8-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Ever The Same J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 12-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 05/03/24 (63 Days)
Owner: A M & B S Racing (Mgr: B Ong Tan), Clarity (Mgr: P De Kretser), High Speed Racing (Mgr: M Fumagalli), I G C Industries (Mgr: C McMahon), J Grills, G Dummett, C Dummett, R Davis, 
J Douglas, Ms M Caliste, D Moriarty, S Mitchell & A Rosano

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 12Jan24	 HAM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Liam Riordan	 59	 $11	 True Nobility	 1:04.01	 (22.09)	 4	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
7 of 12	 08Feb24	 WOD	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 F W Kersley	 59	 $5	 Native Leaf	 1:16.58	 (23.46)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
1 of 10	 05Mar24	 TER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 A Warren	 57	 $7	 Duo Perna	 1:23.16	 (23.67)	 3	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
2 of 7	 22Mar24	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Mott	 58	 $5.5	 Chill The Krug	 1:23.75	 (23.77)	 4	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
9 of 14	 14Apr24	 TER	 turf	 1406	 S 	 BM64	 [	12]	 D Moor	 58	 $10	 Eugenius	 1:24.90	 (23.33)	 4	 4	 ........ 4............................No show
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11 JUGGLE Trainer: J Cummings Barrier: 1 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$25,000
Jockey: John Allen WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Deft J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/11/23 (174 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 02Mar23	 WAF	 turf	 811	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 B Rawiller	 ---	 $--	 Oz Empress	 0:47.40	 (22.31)	-	-	   ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 26Oct23	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Oliver	 55.5	 $4	 Heart Of Glass	 0:56.85	 (21.59)	 4	 5	 ..... 7¾.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 15Nov23	 BAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M J Dee	 57	 $7.5	 Somebodytolove	 1:10.40	 (22.67)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
5 of 8	 01Dec23	 MOV	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 M J Dee	 59.5	 $5	 Milliondollarmumma	 1:12.56	 (23.64)	 1	 1	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 03Apr24	 BAR	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms J Kah	 56.5	 $5.5	 I Miss Margie	 0:58.68	 (22.67)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance

12 CAPINO Trainer: S Noble Barrier: 15 Total: 27-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$58,725
Jockey: Ms S Noble WT: 54 Good: 13-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-1
Sire: Dandino Dam: Capdelago J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 24-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-0-1 Last Win: 15/04/23 (388 Days)
Owner: S G Noble

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 30Dec23	 COR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 R Bensley	 55.5	 $61	 Turoar	 1:23.02	 (24.49)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
10 of 10	05Jan24	 WAG	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Richards	 55	 $16	 Abseiler	 1:50.41	 (23.67)	 9	 9	 ....11½.......................... Well back
7 of 11	 30Mar24	 TOC	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM45	 [	 6]	 Ms S Noble	 60	 $17	 Lunar Landing	 1:17.33	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 6.........................No excuse
5 of 12	 13Apr24	 HOL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM45	 [	 2]	 Ms S Noble	 59	 $9	 Dark Legacy	 1:23.46	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 25Apr24	 DEQ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 Ms S Noble	 55	 $12	 Prooinga	 1:23.70	 (24.34)	-	-	   ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

13 SHEZ STEAMIN’ Trainer: Saab Hasan Barrier: 6 Total: 29-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$63,740
Jockey: Ms W Costin WT: 54 Good: 16-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Murtajill Dam: Something Hot J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 28-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-2-2 Last Win: 02/10/22 (583 Days)
Owner: G R Dwyer, N R Thornton, Mrs D Beaurepaire, J Beaurepaire, Ms C Tan, Mrs S Scotti, J Scotti, Ms K L Dwyer & Mrs J T Dwyer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 17Nov23	 SEY	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 T Nugent	 57	 $20	 Miss Tarzy	 1:37.95	 (23.52)	 11	 10	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
9 of 12	 02Dec23	 YAG	 turf	 1950	 H 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Ms M Lloyd	 54.5	 $26	 Entitled Princess	 2:08.02	 (26.64)	 5	 8	 ....12¼............................No show
9 of 10	 16Dec23	 BEN	 turf	 2100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Ms T Hope	 55	 $13	 Golwen	 2:10.51	 (24.27)	 6	 5	 ........ 9............................No show
5 of 10	 12Apr24	 GEE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 D Yendall	 55	 $19	 Peri Peri Rich	 1:11.70	 (22.93)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 25Apr24	 DEQ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 J Keating	 57	 $*2.4	 Mighty Feat	 1:10.66	 (23.17)	-	-	   ..... 1¼................... Every chance

14 SOME ECLIPSE Trainer: R A Hockley Barrier: 13 Total: 22-1-0-5 Prize Money: A$12,200
Jockey: Ms H Le Blanc (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 17-1-0-5 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Free Eagle Dam: Miss Eclipse J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 20-1-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/01/24 (108 Days)
Owner: R A Hockley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 14Jan24	 BLN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms T Johnson	 67	 $10	 Cent To War	 1:14.36	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 9½........................ Solid effort
1 of 5	 20Jan24	 YEA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms T Johnson	 67	 $11	 Impel	 1:21.54	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... ns...........................Good win
3 of 5	 27Jan24	 HEA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Rest	 [	 2]	 Ms T Johnson	 64	 $8	 Free Dawn	 0:58.71	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 6	 24Feb24	 DED	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Rest	 [	 5]	 Ms T Johnson	 64	 $4.2	 Gone Ahead	 0:59.65	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 5	 02Mar24	 CAR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms H Le Blanc	 54	 $13	 Sir William Bruce	 1:25.38	 (25.00)	-	-	   ...... 11........................ Solid effort

15 KHALIDA Trainer: T Noonan Barrier: 4 Total: 13-1-4-3 Prize Money: A$59,370
Jockey: Ms D Keane (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 8-1-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-0-2-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Little Rock J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 11-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 31/03/24 (37 Days)
Owner: P Brown, G E Walsh, R E Cooke, J K Corridon, T J Mckenna, D A Mckenna & T G Wilkinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 03Mar24	 RAC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Noonan	 57.5	 $*3.7	 Sheeza Toronado	 0:58.53	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 21Mar24	 BED	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms D Keane	 54.5	 $*1.9	 Destiny’s Prophet	 1:03.77	 (23.35)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 31Mar24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Noonan	 58	 $3.2	 Flick Roll	 1:11.95	 (24.43)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
3 of 10	 18Apr24	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Noonan	 60	 $9	 Sirius Statement	 1:13.28	 (24.06)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 29Apr24	 MOG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms D Keane	 57	 $3.5	 Sunset Beauty	 1:12.84	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort


